FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 065 r-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECORDATIC

05-24-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼

**TRADI** 

Patent and Trademark Office

101043080

| to the Honorable Commissioner of Palette and Taget.   | documents or copy thereof.  |
|---|---|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Spelling Entertainment Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Comparation States | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: <u>Torand Productions Inc.</u> Internal Address:  Street Address: <u>5700 Wilshire Boulevard</u> City: <u>Los Angeles</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP30036  |
| ☑ Corporation-State □ Other   | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes XX No  3. Nature of conveyance:  XX Assignment             | Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes O No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes O No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   | 1   |
| Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      | tached? • Yes XX No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  |
| Name: Pepper Starobin     PARAMOUNT PICTURES CORPORATION     Internal Address:  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |
| Street Address: 5555 Melrose Avenue.  City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90038  | 8. Deposit account number:  16-0259  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  |
| 05/21/1999 DNGUYEN 00000149 160259 1809817 DO NOT US  | E THIS SPACE  |
| the original document.  | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  |
| Pepper Starobin  Name of Person Signing   | Signature Date  |
|   |   |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Spelling Entertainment Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principle place of business at 5700 Wilshire Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90036, has adopted, used and is using the BEVERLY HILLS 90210 & Design registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 1,809,817 and dated December 7, 1993;

WHEREAS, Torand Productions Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 5700 Wilshire Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90036, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by it and the above identified registration thereof.

By: Ine C. formatte
Greer C. Bosworth

**Assistant Secretary** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 001899 FRAME: 0981

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| State of California  County of   | ss.  |
|--|--|
|  | •  |
| On 3-18-99, before me,   | Cother Kim, Notary Public, Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notar Public")                          |
| personally appeared Green  | - C. Bosworth  |
|  | Name(s) of Signer(s)  Personally known to me   |
|  | proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence   |
|  | to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are   |
|  | subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed                           |
|  | the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their                                  |
| ESTHER KIM Commission # 1194998  | signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or   |
| Notary Public - California S<br>Los Angeles County   | the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.                                  |
| My Comm. Expires Aug 30, 2002  | WITNESS my hand and official seal.   |
|  | BAU 5  |
| Place Notary Seal Above  | Signature of Notary Public   |
| OF   | PTIONAL  |
|  | w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document. |
| Description of Attached Document   | Assignment   |
| Title or Type of Document:   |  |
| Document Date: 3-18-47   | Number of Pages:   |
| Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  |  |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  | C BASINOPPA  |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):  A351  | RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER   |
| Corporate Officer — Title(s): 4551   | · Secretary Top of thumb here  |
| ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact   | 9  |
| Trustee  |  |
| Guardian or Conservator  Other:  |  |
| æ •  | T -  |
| Signer Is Representing:  | <i>Y</i>   |
| 747 <del>-</del> 747 <del>-</del> 747 <del>- 747 - 7</del> | \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\   |

**TRADEMARK** RECORDED: 05/19/1999 **REEL: 001899 FRAME: 0982**